
2023-2024 Clarkson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-21   Conf: 2-16   Home: 2-11   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dumont, Cassidy 25-25 857 34.3 131-365 .359 38-128 .297 45-54 .833 15 48 63 2.5 46 0 38 44 1 57 345 13.8
10 Burns, Raelin 25-25 789 31.6 84-236 .356 34-100 .340 93-130 .715 29 52 81 3.2 22 0 9 36 5 28 295 11.8
20 Doyle, Bella 25-25 728 29.1 98-274 .358 24-92 .261 36-50 .720 19 152 171 6.8 77 3 34 62 36 36 256 10.2
05 Kea, Addie 25-21 729 29.2 67-217 .309 32-113 .283 19-29 .655 23 88 111 4.4 37 0 59 63 7 41 185 7.4
31 Aiossa, Elizabeth 25-24 595 23.8 29-75 .387 0-1 .000 19-27 .704 33 58 91 3.6 64 4 45 41 3 24 77 3.1
15 Chambers, Emma 25-4 606 24.2 24-98 .245 11-49 .224 8-18 .444 34 87 121 4.8 38 1 16 39 5 27 67 2.7
12 Huiatt, Lexi 25-0 297 11.9 16-47 .340 6-16 .375 6-10 .600 16 16 32 1.3 13 0 15 17 1 16 44 1.8
22 Tache, Veronica 24-0 222 9.3 5-43 .116 2-18 .111 5-10 .500 1 4 5 0.2 19 0 6 14 0 9 17 0.7
03 Srinivasan, Advika 5-0 19 3.8 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.6
25 Johnson, Kailey 25-1 181 7.2 5-22 .227 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 5 17 22 0.9 12 0 8 8 0 4 11 0.4
24 Vaccaro, Isabelle 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 460-1379 .334 148-520 .285 232-330 .703 205 568 773 30.9 330 8 230 348 58 242 1300 52.00
Opponents 25 5025 201.0 605-1481 .409 135-431 .313 218-323 .675 347 749 1096 43.8 335 2 403 408 99 189 1563 62.52

Team Statistics CLK OPP
SCORING 1300 1563
    Points Per Game 52.0 62.5
    Scoring Margin -10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 460-1379 605-1481
    Field Goal Pct .334 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 148-520 135-431
    3PT FG Pct .285 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 232-330 218-323
    FT Pct .703 .675
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 8.7
REBOUNDS 773 1096
    Rebounds Per Game 30.9 43.8
    Rebounds Margin -12.9 –
ASSISTS 230 403
    Assists Per Game 9.2 16.1
TURNOVERS 348 408
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 242 189
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.6
BLOCKS 58 99
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,332 1,465
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-102 11-133
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Clarkson 317 288 331 351 13 1300
Opponents 382 364 411 399 7 1563

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 PLATTSBURGH ST. L 60-76 56
11/10/23 at SUNY Poly W 62-45 75
11/15/23 SUNY CANTON L 72-74 99
11/21/23 BUFFALO ST. W 79-73 88
11/28/23 SUNY POTSDAM L 46-58 4

* 12/01/23 at Skidmore L 29-45 265
* 12/02/23 at Rensselaer L 40-72 147
* 12/06/23 at St. Lawrence L 61-73 260

12/28/23 at Kalamazoo L 44-57 0
12/30/23 vs Amherst L 34-67 0

* 01/05/24 at Bard W 54-47 70
* 01/06/24 at Vassar L 42-70 79
* 01/12/24 ITHACA L 59-72 85
* 01/13/24 UNION (NY) L 48-64 132
* 01/19/24 RIT L 63-74 105
* 01/20/24 WILLIAM SMITH L 56-73 102
* 01/23/24 ST. LAWRENCE L 50-66 184
* 01/26/24 VASSAR L 48-67 122
* 01/27/24 BARD W 68-51 102
* 02/02/24 at William Smith L 47-56 187
* 02/03/24 at RIT L 53-65 104
* 02/09/24 at Union (NY) L 40-45 168
* 02/10/24 at Ithaca L 46-63 110
* 02/16/24 RENSSELAER L 53-56 123
* 02/17/24 SKIDMORE L 46-54 130

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Clarkson University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-16   Home: 1-8   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Dumont, Cassidy 18-18 616 34.2 93-245 .380 24-78 .308 26-31 .839 8 32 40 2.2 30 0 22 23 1 39 236 13.1
10 Burns, Raelin 18-18 556 30.9 58-163 .356 22-68 .324 63-90 .700 16 39 55 3.1 12 0 5 23 2 17 201 11.2
20 Doyle, Bella 18-18 510 28.3 64-182 .352 12-60 .200 25-37 .676 15 104 119 6.6 57 2 28 43 23 23 165 9.2
05 Kea, Addie 18-18 535 29.7 47-164 .287 24-89 .270 18-27 .667 10 60 70 3.9 26 0 36 44 7 26 136 7.6
31 Aiossa, Elizabeth 18-17 437 24.3 23-52 .442 0-1 .000 17-23 .739 23 38 61 3.4 40 2 34 30 3 17 63 3.5
15 Chambers, Emma 18-0 426 23.7 18-58 .310 9-33 .273 5-12 .417 19 57 76 4.2 27 0 12 23 4 23 50 2.8
12 Huiatt, Lexi 18-0 220 12.2 9-34 .265 3-12 .250 6-10 .600 11 13 24 1.3 9 0 12 11 0 14 27 1.5
22 Tache, Veronica 18-0 170 9.4 4-33 .121 2-15 .133 5-8 .625 1 2 3 0.2 13 0 4 8 0 5 15 0.8
25 Johnson, Kailey 18-1 118 6.6 5-17 .294 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4 13 17 0.9 8 0 8 5 0 3 10 0.6
03 Srinivasan, Advika 2-0 10 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
24 Vaccaro, Isabelle 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 321-949 .338 96-358 .268 165-238 .693 126 386 512 28.4 224 4 161 229 40 167 903 50.17
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 436-1050 .415 104-330 .315 137-211 .649 254 523 777 43.2 235 0 310 281 75 124 1113 61.83

Team Statistics CLK OPP
SCORING 903 1113
    Points Per Game 50.2 61.8
    Scoring Margin -11.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 321-949 436-1050
    Field Goal Pct .338 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-358 104-330
    3PT FG Pct .268 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 165-238 137-211
    FT Pct .693 .649
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 7.6
REBOUNDS 512 777
    Rebounds Per Game 28.4 43.2
    Rebounds Margin -14.8 –
ASSISTS 161 310
    Assists Per Game 8.9 17.2
TURNOVERS 229 281
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 167 124
    Steals Per Game 9.3 6.9
BLOCKS 40 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 4.2
ATTENDANCE 1,085 1,390
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-121 9-154
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Clarkson 206 208 241 248 903
Opponents 286 256 303 268 1113

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Skidmore L 29-45 265
12/02/23 at  Rensselaer L 40-72 147
12/06/23 at  St. Lawrence L 61-73 260
01/05/24 at  Bard W 54-47 70
01/06/24 at  Vassar L 42-70 79
01/12/24 ITHACA L 59-72 85
01/13/24 UNION (NY) L 48-64 132
01/19/24 RIT L 63-74 105
01/20/24 WILLIAM SMITH L 56-73 102
01/23/24 ST. LAWRENCE L 50-66 184
01/26/24 VASSAR L 48-67 122
01/27/24 BARD W 68-51 102
02/02/24 at  William Smith L 47-56 187
02/03/24 at  RIT L 53-65 104
02/09/24 at  Union (NY) L 40-45 168
02/10/24 at  Ithaca L 46-63 110
02/16/24 RENSSELAER L 53-56 123
02/17/24 SKIDMORE L 46-54 130


